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LOW COUNTRY BLVD

BRUNSWICK FOREST PKWYSTA:17+81.29, 60.43'L

STA:18+09.41, 27.00'L
STA:18+19.39, 29.65'L

STA:18+77.39, 40.44'L

STA:18+40.32, 17.53'L

STA:18+81.13, 23.99'L
STA:19+10.72, 15.63'L

STA:17+50.90, 21.91'L

STA:17+23.09, 0.67'L

STA:16+78.15, 17.38'R
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STA:33+84.90, 5.64'L
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STA:32+77.75, 6.37'R
STA:32+54.24, 3.15'L

STA:17+74.81, 9.39'R

STA:35+35.93, 21.30'L

STA:30+06.25, 0.03'R
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REMOVE ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITHIN LIMITS OF SHADING

PEXCO FG300 CURB OR APPROVED SUBSTITUTE
2 FEET SPACING TYP.

MODIFIED NCDOT STD 852.01 5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLAND (SURFACE
MOUNTED) ON ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT. ASPHALT SHALL BE MILLED 2"

UNDER THE ISLAND PRIOR TO INSTALLING 5" ISLAND. ISLAND SHALL BE STAMPED
AND STAINED CONCRETE. SEE PROJECT MANUAL FOR PATTERN AND COLOR.

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE ISLAND

*SEE PROJECT MANUAL FOR HORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT DATA
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BRUNSWICK FOREST PKWY STA 7+59.66
LOW COUNTRY BLVD STA 32+3.86

R34'

R40'

R67'

R25'

R44'

10.00'

R60'

15.00'

15.00'

21.96'

R23.5'
L=42.68'

END REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT
MARKINGS AT STATION 27+50

BEGIN REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT
MARKINGS AT STATION 8+00

19.96'

R29.5'
L=43.13'

R29.5'
L=43.13'

R23.5'
L=42.68'

10.50'

15.00'
20.65'

NOTES

1. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WAS PREPARED IN 2018, AND WAS PROVIDED BY THE
TOWN OF LELAND.
2. CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO NCDOT STANDARDS AND APPLICABLE
STATE & LOCAL CODES.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE TRAFFIC CONTROL WITH THE TOWN OF
LELAND PROJECT MANAGER.
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL "NC ONE-CALL" AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.
5. NO SUBSURFACE PLANS ARE AVAILABLE ON THIS PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR
SHOULD MAKE THEIR OWN INVESTIGATIONS AS TO THE SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS.
6. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTROLLING EROSION, SEDIMENT, AND
DUST DURING CONSTRUCTION AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT PAVEMENT AND MEDIAN ISLAND TO PROVIDE
POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO STORM INLETS.
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN REQUIRED PERMITS.
9. COLOR OF ALL PEXCO FG300 CURB SHALL MATCH COLOR OF ADJACENT
PAVEMENT MARKINGS (YELLOW OR WHITE).
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UP

TP

TP

TO

TP

TO
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TP

TO

TH

TH

TH

TI

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

T3    WHITE CROSSWALK LINE (24", 120 MIL), 24" SPACING, 10' WIDTH
T17  3 FT. - 3 FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (8", 120 MIL)
TA    WHITE EDGELINE (4", 90 MIL)
TD    3 FT. - 9 FT./SP WHITE MINISKIP (4", 120 MIL)
TH    YELLOW SINGLE CENTER (4", 120 MIL)
TI     YELLOW DOUBLE CENTER (4", 120 MIL)
TN   WHITE GORELINE (8", 90 MIL)
TO   WHITE DIAGONAL (8", 90 MIL)
TP    YELLOW DIAGONAL (8", 90 MIL)
UD   COMBO. LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROW (90 MIL)
UN   24" YIELD LINE TRIANGLE (90 MIL)
UP   MERGE ARROW (90 MIL)

T17

TN

TN

TN

TN
T17

T17

T17

CONTINUE TD UNTIL STATION 27+50

NCDOT STD 1266.01 RAISED PAVEMENT
MARKERS - TUBULAR WHITE

NCDOT STD 1266.01 RAISED PAVEMENT
MARKERS - TUBULAR YELLOW

BEGIN TD AT STATION 8+00

TD

TD

NCDOT STD 1266.01 RAISED PAVEMENT
MARKERS - TUBULAR WHITE

100'
300'

100'

100'
175'

100'

TP

TH

TH

13.00'

13.00'

19.00'(TYP.)

R35.00'

R164.00'13.00'
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20.50'

33.35'

16.00'

13.00'5.67'

13.80'

13.00'

13.00'

NCDOT STD 1266.01 RAISED PAVEMENT
MARKERS - TUBULAR YELLOW

36.80'

28.65'

19.40'

33.00'

R200.00'

R280.00'

23.90' R55.00'

44.12'

R50.00'

45.89'

94.34'

R400.00'

R562.00'

R909.00'

R112.00'

R128.00'

25.42'

R532.00'

TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE REDIMAT OR APPROVED SUBSTITUTE

TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE REDIMAT OR APPROVED SUBSTITUTE

TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE REDIMAT OR APPROVED SUBSTITUTE

TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE REDIMAT OR APPROVED SUBSTITUTE

TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE REDIMAT OR APPROVED SUBSTITUTE

TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE
WARNING SURFACE REDIMAT OR
APPROVED SUBSTITUTE
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1. COLOR OF ALL TUBULAR MARKERS SHALL MATCH COLOR OF ADJACENT
PAVEMENT MARKINGS (YELLOW OR WHITE).



Low Country Blvd

Brunswick Forest Pkwy

30
+00

31
+

00

32+
00

33+
00

34+
00

35+00

35+94

12+00

13+00

14+00

15+00

16+00

17+00

18+00

19+00

20+00

21+00

22+00

23+00

24+00

LOW COUNTRY BLVD

BRUNSWICK FOREST PKWY

#
D

AT
E

R
EV

IS
IO

N
AP

P'
D

4

255490.00

Fi
le

: 
H

:\
25

\2
55

49
 -

 B
ru

ns
w

ic
k 

Fo
re

st
 R

ou
nd

ab
ou

t 
R
et

ro
fit

\d
es

ig
n\

95
 P

er
ce

nt
 P

la
ns

\2
55

49
_B

ru
ns

w
ic

kT
em

pR
ou

nd
ab

ou
t_

95
%

pl
an

s_
v4

.d
w

g
Pl

ot
 S

ta
m

p:
 2

/3
/2

02
1 

12
:2

3:
50

 P
M

 -
 P

ai
ge

 H
ig

hs
to

ne

Checked:
JAB

Designed:
PMH

Drawn:
ZHB

PROJECT NO.

SHEET NO.

Submission Date:
3/5/2021

W
11

-2

36
"X

36
"

W
16

-7
P(

R)

24
"X

12
"

W
11-2

36"X36"

W
16-7P(R)

24"X12"

R1-2
36"X36"
R6-5P
30"X30"

W
2-6

30"X30"
W

13-1P
18"X18"

RELOC EX SNS (2)

R1-2
36"X36"

R6-5P
30"X30"

R1
-2 36
"X

36
"

R6
-5

P

30
"X

30
"

R1-2
36"X36" R6-5P

30"X30"

W2-6

30"X30"

W
2-

6

30
"X

30
"

W
13

-1
P

18
"X

18
"

R1
-2 36
"X

36
"

W11-2

36"X36"

W16-7P(L)

24"X12"

R1-2
36"X36"

R1-2

36"X36"

W11-2

36"X36"

W16-7P(R)

24"X12"

W11-2

36"X36"

W16-7P(L)

24"X12"

W11-
2

36"
X36"

W16-
7P(L)

24"
X12"

W11-
2

36"
X36"

W16-
7P(R)

24"
X12"

W
4-

2(
R)

36
"X

3"

W
9-2(R

)
36"X3"

W
4-2(L)

36"X36"

TO
 BE IN

STALLED
 AT:

STA:1+
30

TO
 BE IN

STALLED
 AT:

STA:8+
00

NOTES

1. SIGN PANELS AND SIGN POSTS SHALL MATCH EXISTING BRUNSWICK FOREST
SIGN PANELS AND POSTS, INCLUDING (BUT NOT LIMITED TO) COLOR AND FINISH
OF THE BACK OF THE SIGN PANELS, AND MATCHING DECORATIVE SIGN POSTS.
EXISTING SIGN POSTS ARE CAROLINA STREETSCAPES SIGN POSTS. SIGN POSTS
SHALL BE BREAKAWAY.
2. CLEARANCE AND OFFSET DIMENSIONS OF SIGNS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NCDOT STD 904.50.
3. SIGN BACKGROUND AND LEGEND COLORS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE MUTCD
AND NCDOT.
4. W11-2, AND W16-7PL SHALL USE FLUORESCENT YELLOW-GREEN SHEETING IN
PLACE OF YELLOW SHEETING.
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R5-1

R1-1, SNS

W11-2, W16-7P(L), R5-1

R5-1

R4-7

W11-2, W16-7P(L)

R1-1, SNS

R4-7

R5-1

R5-1

R5-1

R6-1(R)

SIGN POST AND SIGN TO REMAIN

SIGN POST AND R1-1 TO BE REMOVED, SNS TO BE RELOCATED

SIGN POST AND SIGN TO BE REMOVED

SIGN POST TO REMAIN, SNS TO BE RELOCATED, R1-1 TO BE REMOVED

SIGN POST TO REMAIN, SIGN TO BE REMOVED

SIGN POST AND SIGNS TO REMAIN

SIGN POST AND SIGNS TO REMAIN

SIGN POST AND SIGN TO REMAIN

SIGN POST AND SIGN TO REMAIN

SIGN POST AND SIGN TO REMAIN

SIGN POST AND SIGN TO BE REMOVED

SIGN POST AND SIGN TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING SIGNING

*SNS = STREET NAME SIGN

13
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REMOVE IN-STREET PED CROSSING SIGN

REMOVE IN-STREET PED CROSSING SIGN
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WORK ZONE

R11-2

48"X30"

R11-2

48"X30"

R6-1(R)

36"X12"

DRUM

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PHASING

PHASE 1
1. ESTABLISH WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL AS SHOWN ABOVE AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NCDOT STD 1101.02 SHEET 3.
2. MILL PAVEMENT AT LOCATION OF CENTER ISLAND, REMOVE EXISTING
ISLAND, AND CONSTRUCT CENTER ISLAND.

PHASE 2
1. ERADICATE PAVEMENT MARKINGS
2. INSTALL TEMPORARY CURB
3. ADD NEW PAVEMENT MARKINGS
4. INSTALL FLEX POSTS
5. INSTALL SIGNS

GENERAL NOTES

1. REFER TO NCDOT ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING 1101.02 SHEET 3 FOR WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL DETAIL.
2. TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURES SHALL NOT EXCEED 21 CONSECUTIVE CALENDAR DAYS, WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM THE TOWN PROJECT MANAGER.
3. REMOVE LANE CLOSURE DEVICES FROM THE LANE WHEN WORK IS NOT BEING PERFORMED BEHIND THE LANE CLOSURE OR WHEN A LANE CLOSURE
IS NO LONGER NEEDED OR AS DIRECTED BY THE TOWN PROJECT MANAGER.
4. WHEN PERSONNEL AND/OR EQUIPMENT ARE WORKING WITHIN 10 FT OF AN OPEN TRAVEL LANE, CONTRACTOR SHALL CLOSE THE NEAREST OPEN
TRAVEL LANE ACCORDING TO THE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS OR USING ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING NO. 1101.02 UNLESS THE WORK AREA IS
PROTECTED BY BARRIER OR A LANE CLOSURE IS INSTALLED.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT WORK SIMULTANEOUSLY WITHIN 15 FT ON BOTH SIDES OF AN OPEN TRAVELWAY WITHIN THE SAME LOCATION UNLESS
PROTECTED WITH GUARDRAIL OR BARRIER.
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE TOWN FOURTEEN (14) CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR TO ANY TRAFFIC PATTERN ALTERATION.
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ADVANCE WORK ZONE WARNINGS SIGNS WHEN WORK IS WITHIN 40 FT FROM THE EDGE OF THE TRAVEL LANE AND
NOT MORE THAN THREE (3) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION.
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE ALL NECESSARY SIGNING IS IN PLACE PRIOR TO ALTERING A TRAFFIC PATTERN.
9. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN SIDEWALK AND CROSSWALK ACCESS AT ALL TIMES. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY
SIDEWALKS (CONCRETE, ASPHALT, OR OTHER SUITABLE MATERIAL AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER) AT LOCATIONS WHERE THE OPEN
PEDESTRIAN TRAVELWAY HAS BEEN REMOVED FOR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.
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